
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10996

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Air Compressor
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10996
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS443191E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: March 15, 2021 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: March 15, 2021 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 9
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: June 22, 2021

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated
Cost

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

ATLAS CAPCO
PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
53,700.00/- Compliant but not lowest.

ROTAIR S.p.A Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
37,629.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Order Value
Eur:37,629.00

GARDNER DENVER FZE. Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
52,500.00/- Technically Non.Compliant.

GARDNER DENVER FZE Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
41,196.00/- Compliant but not Lowest

KAESER
KOMPRESSOREN FZE

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
35,400.00/- Technically Non.Compliant.

IPM-ITALIAN
PETROCHEMICAL
MANUFACTURERS
S.P.A.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
75,000.00/- Technically Non.Compliant.

SUPERSTAR
ENGINEERING LTD,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

GBP
47,697.00/- Technically Non.Compliant.

ATMOS CHRAST s.r.o Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
38,100.00/- Compliant but not lowest.

SULLAIR LLC Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
60,900.00/- Compliant but not lowest.

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
ROTAIR S.p.A

Signature: .........................



Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


